97

Approprwtwns Jor CQonsolidated Fund Services.

OLA@S XVII —LANDb AND SURVEY DbPARTMENT—contmued

[tem.

11

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY —continued.

VOTE No. 77-—continued.
SALARIES—continued.
Southland District—
Chief Surveyor and Commlsmoner of Crown La.nds
2 Assistant Surveyors: 1 at £240, 1 at £90
5 Draughtsmen: 1 (Chief) at £280, 1 at £285, 1 at
£250, 1 at £215, 1 at £210 .
5 Clerks : 1 (also Receiver of Land Revenue) at £250
1 at £250, 1 at £170, 2 at £110
3 Cadets: 2 at £70, 1 at £60 .
3 Rangers: 1 at £260 1 at £50 1at £10...

Oraer CHARGES—
Equipment and Wages (Staff)
Temporary Surveyors and Parties
Contract and Schedule Surveys
Surveys: Landless Natives, &c.
Travelling-expenses
Instruments, Machinery, Paper, and other Office

Requmltes

Advertising, Printing, and Bmdmg
Rent of Offices
Commission on Money-orders ...
Temporary assistance
Cadets’ lodging-allowance
Fuel, light, &e.
Contingencies

Less estimated Credits under section 41 of ¢ The
Public Revenues Act, 1891

Torar—Vore No. 77

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 78.

Advance to Cheviot Dairy Factory to cover cost of drain. ..

Advance to M. Ferrick, Section 88, Block VI., Mount
Cerberus, in excess of that allowed by regulations ...

Advance to T. J. Torrey, Sections 3 and 11, Block IX,,
Pukeokahu, in excess of regulations

Arrears of rent remitted

Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (sectlon 124
“Land Act, 1892

Asgistance to Mrs. Ma,theson to obta,in transfer of '

Section 4, Tutaekara Village Settlement, from her
late husband’s name to herself

Board of Examiners of Surveyors

Brightwater Recreation-ground contribution

Bull’s Domain, improvements, &c. (subsidy, £1 for £1)

Clearing sweetbriar from reserve and Crown lands
Cheviot—Kaikoura Road

Clifton Recreation-ground

13—B. 7.

450
330

1,240
890

200
320

3,430

61,655

18,000
20,000
2,000
2,000
4,000

4,000
1,400
600
800
15,000
900
450
3,000

72,150

133,805

15,000

70

20

100
100

100
60

100

118,805



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

