## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

em.			1901–2.	
;	DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 77-continued.			
1	Salabies—continued. Southland District—			
. 1	Chief Surveyor and Commissioner of Crown Lands	450		
	2 Assistant Surveyors: 1 at £240, 1 at £90	330		
	5 Draughtsmen: 1 (Chief) at £280, 1 at £285, 1 at £250, 1 at £215, 1 at £210	1,240		
	5 Clerks: 1 (also Receiver of Land Revenue) at £250,	1,210		
	1 at £250, 1 at £170, 2 at £110	890		
	3 Cadets: 2 at £70, 1 at £60 3 Rangers: 1 at £260, 1 at £50, 1 at £10	200 320		
	, and a second	3,430		
	Other Charges-	61,655		
2	Equipment and Wages (Staff)	18,000		
3	Temporary Surveyors and Parties	20,000		
4 5	Contract and Schedule Surveys Surveys: Landless Natives, &c	2,000 2,000		
$\ddot{6}$	Travelling-expenses	4,000		
7	Instruments, Machinery, Paper, and other Office	4.000		
8	Requisites	4,000 1,400		
9	Rent of Offices	600		
0	Commission on Money-orders	800		
$_2^1$	Temporary assistance Cadets' lodging-allowance	15,000		
$\frac{2}{2}$	Fuel, light, &c.	<b>45</b> 0		
4	Contingencies	3,000		
	·	72,150		
		133,805		
	Less estimated Credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	15,000		
	Тотаг—Vоте No. 77		118,80	
	·			
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
1	VOTE No. 78. Advance to Cheviot Dairy Factory to cover cost of drain	70		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Advance to M. Ferrick, Section 8B, Block VI., Mount	10		
_	Cerberus, in excess of that allowed by regulations	20		
3	Advance to T. J. Torrey, Sections 3 and 11, Block IX., Pukeokahu, in excess of regulations	5		
4	Arrears of rent remitted	100		
5	Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124,	100		
6	"Land Act, 1892"	100		
	Section 4, Tutaekara Village Settlement, from her			
7	late husband's name to herself Board of Examiners of Surveyors	6 5	4	
8	Brightwater Recreation-ground contribution	100		
9	Bull's Domain, improvements, &c. (subsidy, £1 for £1)	60		
0	Clearing sweetbriar from reserve and Crown lands, Cheviot-Kaikoura Road	7		
	Clifton Recreation-ground	100		